#### 506917220 10/12/2021

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6964055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FKA DISTRIBUTING CO.	06/27/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FKA DISTIBUTING CO., LLC
Street Address:	3000 PONTIAC TRAIL
City:	COMMERCE TOWNSHIP
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48390

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15601467	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2483584400

Email: apage@brookskushman.com
Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.
Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOMP 0972 PUS4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. TURNER
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Turner/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Certificate\_of\_Conversion#page1.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Conversion#page2.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Conversion#page3.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Conversion#page4.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Conversion#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057904 FRAME: 0284

506917220

source=Certificate\_of\_Conversion#page6.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Conversion#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057904 FRAME: 0285

## Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

### Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION & ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

for

FKA DISTRIBUTING CO. ID Number: 176821

TO

FKA DISTRIBUTING CO., LLC ID Number: D78715

received by facsimile transmission on June 28, 2012, is hereby endorsed filed on

June 28, 2012, by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

Effective Date: June 30, 2012



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 29th day of June. 2012.

, Director Bureau of Commercial Services

> PATENT REEL: 057904 FRAME: 0286

No. 1996 P. 3 T-84(No. 1559/00:P. 4-347

MICHIGA	IN DEPARTMENT OF LICEN BUREAU OF COMM	ising and regi Mercial servic	ULATORY AFFAIRS
Date Rucolved		(FOR BUREAU USE	ONLY)
	This document is offerlive on the subsequent effective data will the document.	nn data filad, unless a n 80 days after received	
Name Cassandra Y, Farlo	y, Corporate Paralegal	-	1
Address Seyburn Kahn, 200	) Town Contor, Suite 1500		
Cily Southfield	State Michigan	ZIP Code, 48075	EFFECTIVE DATE:

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION For use by a Corporation Converting Into a Business Organization

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations) and Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Conversion.

Enlly Name:		FKA DISTRIBUTING CO.	Entity ID: 176821
	Ø	Domestic Profit Corporation	
Indicate (X) Entity Type		Street Address, if different than the one provided in	Item 3:
	$\Box$	Foreign Corporation	
2. After Conve	rojan		
Entity Name:		FKA Distributing Co., LLC	D 78715
		Domestic Profit Corporation	
Indicate (X)		Foreign Corporation	
Entity Type	Ø	Domestic Limited Liability Company	,
		Foreign Limited Liability Company	
If the converting not elected a bo	corporation	on is a domestic corporation that has not commenced otors, proceed to Item 6.	business, has not lesued any shares, and has
If the converting	corporation	on has commended business, proceed to Hem 3.	

06/28/2012 12**-57-EN-F**MT-04:00)

REEL: 057904 FRAME: 0287

No. 1996 P. 4 T-847No, 1559/00P. 5-847

3. Surviving Business Organization
Governing Statute;
Michigan Limited Liability Company Act (Act 23 P.A. 1993)
Street Address:
3000 Ponlino Trall, Commerce Township, Michigan 48300
Principal Place of Business:
3000 Pohtiac Trail, Commerce Township, Michigan 48390
4. Shares
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series. Class A and Class B Commun: 1,969 Shares each
Indicate class or series of shares entitled to voto Class A Common
Indicate class or series entitled to vote as a class N/A
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows: N/A
5. The terms and conditions of the proposed conversion, including the manner and basis of converting the shares of the converting corporation into the shares of the converted entity.
The Shareholders' Class A and Class B common stock in the converting corporation shall automatically convert into the same class and number of membership interest units in the converted entity such that: (i) all Class A common stock shall become Class A membership units; and (ii) all Class B common stock shall become Class A membership units. All shareholder interests evidenced by stock continues or other writing, may be exchanged for new units certificates or other writing. Continues in the converting corporation shall be deemed valid evidence of ownership (including the class and number) of units, or membership interests, in the converted entity.
<ol> <li>(Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the date of filling. The date must be no more than 90 days after the receipt of this document in the office.)</li> </ol>
The conversion is effective on the 30111 day of June, 2012 at 11:50pm

The plan of conversion will be furnished by the surviving business organization, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of the converting corporation.

The conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the internal affairs of the business organization after conversion and the surviving business organization complies with that law in converting.

06/28/2012 12**PATEN®**MT-04:00)

**REEL: 057904 FRAME: 0288** 

Assumed Name	Expiration Date
RFA Grands	December 31, 2016
	December of , 2010
The converting corporation's name and/or assumed name surviving business organization;	ne(s) to be used as new assumed name(s) of the
Assumed Name	-
Homedics, LLC	
RFA Brands, LLC	
REA DIVING, LLC	
	the state of the s
Signatures: Complete only Section (a), (b), or (c)	
Signatures: Complete only Section (a), (b), or (c)	
complete If the Corporation has not commenced business:	
	of the incorporators of the converting domestic corporation sued shares, and has not elected a board of directors in
complete if the Corporation has not commenced business:  The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent not the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not is accordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the act.	sued shares, and has not elected a board of directors in
complete if the Corporation has not commenced business:  The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent and the corporation has not yet commenced business. has not be	sued shares, and has not elected a board of directors in
complete if the Corporation has not commenced business:  The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent not the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not is accordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the act.	sued shares, and has not elected a board of directors in
complete if the Corporation has not commenced business:  The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent not the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not is accordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the act.	sued shares, and has not elected a board of directors in
complete if the Corporation has not commenced business:  The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent not the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not is accordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the act.	sued shares, and has not elected a board of directors in
complete if the Corporation has not commenced business:  The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent not the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not is accordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the act.	sued shares, and has not elected a board of directors in
complete if the Corporation has not commenced business:  The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent not the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not is coordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the act.	Bued shares, and has not elected a board of directors in
complete if the Corporation has not commenced business:  The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent not the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not is coordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the act.	Sued shares, and has not elected a board of directors in
Amplete if the Corporation has not commenced business:  The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent not the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not is coordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the act.  Iday of	Bued shares, and has not elected a board of directors in
Amplete if the Corporation has not commenced business:  The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent not the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not is coordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the act.  Iday of	Sued shares, and has not elected a board of directors in
Amplete if the Corporation has not commenced business:  The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent not the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not is coordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the act.  Iday of	(Gigniotine of like specify)
Amplete if the Corporation has not commenced business:  The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent not the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not is coordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the act.  Gignature of incorporation  (Signature of incorporation)	Sued shares, and has not elected a board of directors in
Amplete if the Corporation has not commenced business:  The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent not the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not is coordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the act.  Gignature of incorporation  (Signature of incorporation)	(Gigniotine of like specify)

06/28/2012 1:03RHERMT-04:00)

REEL: 057904 FRAME: 0289

b) The plan of conversion was adopted by the Board of Directors and approved by the shareholders of the Domestic Corporation in accordance with Section 748(1)(d) of the Act.  Signed lits	Complete If the Corporation has commence	ed business,	
Signed this			nd approved by the shareholders of the Domestic
(Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent)  Alon D. Kettifman  [Type or Prist Name]  Complete only if the converting corporation is familyn:  c) The plan of convertion was adopted and submitted for approval in the manner required by the law governing the internal affairs of the converting foreign corporation.  By	ヘンプル		
Alon D. Kaufman  (Type or Print Name)  Complete only if the converting corporation is family:  c) The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approval in the manner required by the law governing the internal affairs of the converting family corporation.  Signed this		Ву	(Company of districted (Western Land
Complete only if the converting corporation is formign:  c) The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approval in the manner required by the law governing the internal affairs of the converting loreign corporation.  Signed this	•	Alo	•
c) The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approval in the manner required by the law governing the internal affairs of the converting foreign corporation.  Signed this	•	, ·	(1992 to Print Name)
c) The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approval in the manner required by the law governing the internal affairs of the converting foreign corporation.  Signed this day of			
Signed this day of	Complete only if the conveiling corporation	is fornign;	***************************************
By(Signature at Authorized Officer or Kyrm)	c) The plan of conversion was adopted and affairs of the converting lovelyn corporation	d submitted for approval	in the manner required by the law governing the internal
(Signature of Authorized Officer or Kyra)	Signed this day of		-
·		Вү	(Should and Additional Order
(Type or Pana Nation)	,		( CANAMAC OR YOUTH OF THE CONTROL OF KARIN)
			(Type of Paul Name)

06/28/2012 1:02PM (GMT-04:00) PATENT

AC REEL: 057904-FRAME: 0290

Jun. 29. 2012, 2:078	<sup>2M</sup> PMM-co15	<b>248353446</b> 3	T-845N	No. 1996 Jul P
NICHIGAN DEA	ARTMENT OF LICEN	NSING AND REGULA	TORY AFFAIRS	1
	BUREAU OF COM	MERCIAL SERVICES		
Deviced State		(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY	)	<del>,  </del>
	ļ			ļ
	This document is effective on t	he date lited waters 4.		·
	subsequent cheaive date with date is eraud in the document,	m 90 days after received		
Vanto	date is piging in the goenthold.			
Cassandra Y. Farley				
ddross				
Seyburn Kahn, 2000 Town				ł
City Southfield	State Miçhigan	ZIP Code		
			FFECTIVE DAYS:	
Bocument will be refund	ned to the name and address y int will be returned to the regis	du enterabova,		
AR	TICLES OF ORGANI	ZATION	5-26	
for use by [	omestic Limited Lia	bility Companies	1 1578	115
(Liesaa load	information and instruction	ns on reverse side)		
rsuant to the provisions of A	ict 23, Public Acts of 1993	, the undersigned exacules	the following Articles:	
RTICLE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
he name of the limited liabil	ily company ls: FKA Dis	strîbuting Co., LLC		
RTICLE II				
Te purpose of purposes for	which the limited liability of	Service and the American St. A.		
RTICLE				
		**************************************		
The duration of the limited ju	iplind coulband It other tha	in perpetual is:		
RTICLEIV			<del></del>	
The name of the recident	20001 2) 160 2001	Daywar C ( - bas	,	
. The name of the resident		1		
. The street address of the	location of the registered (	office is:		
3000 Pontiac Trail		Commerce Township		40200
(Stack Volumes)		(CMV)	, Michigan	18390 (K)p Code)
. The malling address of th	e registered office if differe	ent than above:		126 22214
h 4				
(P.O. Bux of Guest Adomss)		(CIV)	, Michigan	(Lip Code)
RTICLE V (Insert any desi	red additional provision au	thatiand by the Art, ellech	addite	
1 27 200	The Indicator Manager 1	avoured by the WCf. 91/90J	auditional pages if neede	d.)
The limited liability company	shall be managed by one	of more managers. See a	llecized Rider	
·		,, 3,12, 2,30	· damar i Willer	
	220			
Signad thi	B_0271h day of _	Julie	2012	_
Ву		Control ( is to part) to the part of the p	"	1
•		(Signafine(s) to Consultants)		
ument No. All NAA		ION D. Kaulman Frim Name(s) of Organizar(si)		_
	ט טקעון	i i inii viniiriz) M (Nigan)((di))		

06/28/2012 1:02PM (GMT-04:00) PATENT

# Rider to Articles of Organization for FKA DISTRIBUTING CO., LLC

#### ARTICLE VI -

No Manager or managing Member of this Company shall be personally liable to the Company or its Members (or other Members) for money damages for any action taken, or any failure to take any action, as a Manager or managing Member; provided, however, that the foregoing shall not eliminate or limit the liability of a Manager or managing Member for any of the following:

- (a) The receipt of a financial benefit received by the Manager or managing Member to which he or she is not entitled;
- (b) An intentional Infliction of harm on the Company or the Members;
- (c) Any violation of Section 308 of the Michigan Limited Liability Company Act; or
- (d) An intentional criminal act or knowlng violation of the law, or
- (e) Any act or omission occurring before the effective date of this provision.

Any Manager or managing Member of the Company shall be entitled to Indemnification to the full extent permitted under the Michigan Limited Liability Company Act.

(00557142.DOC)

06/28/2012 1:04PM (GMT-04:00)